



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 930 OF 2017**

Swapnil

Sunita Gajanan Dhamraskar ... Petitioner

Vs.

Vivekanand Shankar Patil and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rohan H. Barge (Thr. V. C.) for the petitioner.

Mr. A. V. Hardas i/b. Mr. S. S. Patwardhan for respondent
no.1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 10th February 2026

ORDER :

1. Notice for final disposal of the writ petition is already issued. Office remark shows that the writ petition already stands dismissed against respondent nos. 3 to 7 and 9. Office remark further states that no steps have been taken to serve respondent no.8. Copy was not supplied hence notice is not issued to respondent no.8.

2. The writ petition is filed by the plaintiff to challenge the order rejecting the application for amending the suit. Since, the writ petition stand dismissed against some of the respondents who are original defendants, nothing would survive in this writ petition.

3. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take steps.

4. By way of last chance, two weeks time is granted to take steps. Failing which the writ petition will be dismissed for non prosecution on the next date.

5. List the writ petition on 25th February 2026 under the caption “for directions.”

[GAURI GODSE, J.]