

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 930 OF 2017**

Smt. Sunita Gajanan Dhamraskar ... Petitioner

Vs.

Shri Vivekanand Shankar Patil ... Respondents
and Others

Mr. Rohan H. Barge (through VC) for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. S. Patwardhan a/w. Mr. A. V. Hardas for Respondent
No.1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. Despite granting time no steps have been taken to serve the unserved respondents.
2. By way of last chance two weeks time is granted, failing which the writ petition will stand dismissed without reference to the court.
3. If steps are taken, list the petition under the caption for "Directions" on 18th March 2026.
4. It is clarified that if steps are not taken, office shall treat this petition as dismissed.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]