

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 930 OF 2017

Smt. Sunita Gajanan Dhamraskar ....PETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Vivekanand Shankar Patil And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Rohan H. Barge for Petitioner.

Mr. A.V. Hardas i/b Mr. S.S. Patwardhan for Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J**

**DATE : 18th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Await Service. Stand Over to 15/04/2026. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**