

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 930 OF 2017**

Smt. Sunita Gajanan Dhamraskar ... Petitioner
vs.
Shri Vivekanand Shankar Patil and Ors ... Respondents
Mr. Rohan H. Barge for the Petitioner
Mr. A.V. Hardas /b. Mr. S.S. Patwardhan for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 15th APRIL 2026

ORDER:

1. By way of last chance, two weeks time is granted to take steps, failing which the petition will be dismissed for non-prosecution on the next date.
2. Stand over to 4th May 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date:
2026.04.16
17:11:52
+0530